

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works  
to Original House Bill No. 40 by Representative Howard

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 1, at the beginning of line 2, change "designate" to "redesignate"

3    AMENDMENT NO. 2

4    On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, delete "hereinafter" and change "designated" to  
5    "redesignated"

6    AMENDMENT NO. 3

7    On page 1, at the end of line 9, change "designation" to "redesignation"